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ISRAEL POLICE
First name: ****** Last name: ****** ID; ***xk*x
Father's name; ****** Date of birth: 07/15/1978 Sex; FHAkkk
Address:; ****** C. of Birth: Israel Aliya year:
Driving License no.: ****** Year of issue: 1997

Information extracted by ****** for ***x*x

For your attention

This output pertains to you and is intended only for you.

For your information, whoever is entitled by law to receive information from Police records shall receive it directly
therefrom, in the scope to which he is entitled, and not through you.

You are not obliged to deliver this output or any part of it to anyone. A person requesting the output from you for
purposes of accepting you for work or for purposes of making a decision pertaining to you, may thereby be committing
a violation punishable by imprisonment, according article 22 of the Criminal Records and Rehabilitation Law, 1981.
This output includes information from police records in three issues that you may obtain for your examination:

- Criminal record - Convictions and additional court decisions
- Police record - pending trials and investigations
- Police record - closed investigation files

If you do not see a record in any of the aforesaid matters, then there is no information about you in such a matter in
police records. No statement will appear indicating this plainly.

Also, the pages are not numbered, and no statement will appear in the end of the output indicating that you have
reached the end of it.

If you have received this page only, it would mean that there are no records about you.

Israel Police

03-13-2019

Public Service Center
Petach Tikva Station
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- Criminal record - Convictions and additional court decisions
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ISRAEL

First name: ****** Last name: ****** ID; ***xk*x

Criminal Record
Clarifications:

a. In an appeal, retrial and president's decision of penalty mitigation, only the decision handed in such frame shall be shown.
Details of previous instances are presented, but the judgments handed by them are not shown.

b.  In achange of judgment, entered within the frame of revocation of probation order, public service order, change of methods
for handling minors, indictment of a defendant who has become competent to stand trial or President's decision pertaining to
mitigation of penalty relating to a number of judgments, the judgments handed in the previous instances are also shown.

c. In the event of expiration of probation order or public service order, only the violations discussed within the revocation of
probation order proceeding will be shown, as well as the penalties handed in lieu of probation or public service. Convictions
and penalties in violations not discussed within a revocation of the order are only shown in a previous proceeding.

d.  Times of expiration of statute of limitations and deletion pursuant to the law are shown beside each conviction or other court
decision, calculated to date of the information extract and they may differ if other convictions or court decisions are added.

e.  The criminal record pertaining to corporations is partial. The record includes information regarding the corporations as of
1/1/2014, except for proceedings pertaining to violations of the Planning and Building Law and environment protection laws,
for which the criminal record includes information as of 1/1/2007.

f.  With respect to the scope of the information, Article 16 of the law states that upon the expiration of the deletion period, the
conviction shall be regarded as a deleted conviction and no information pertaining thereto shall be delivered to other than the
entities listed in items (b) to (e) of the First Addendum and the Attorney General of Israel.

Conviction following payment pursuant to Article 229(h) of the Criminal Procedures Law [Combined Version], 1982.
Date of conviction 02/22/2015 date of payment 02/22/2015
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Fine payment notification reports Violations

1. Police file no. 90504065187 department | Speed of up to 20 kph in excess, urban road in violation of Article 54a of the
AJ/3 and Enforcement Equipment violation | Traffic Regulations, 1961 (6535)
date 01/31/2015

Penalties and Orders

[ For all the above violations | Afine in the amount of: 250 New Israeli Shekels

Judgment in a First instance: at the Magistrates Court of Traffic — Tel Aviv ~ 6124-5-2011 dated 05/03/2012
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Conviction in all violations

Court files Invitations to Justice Tickets Violations
Magistrates Court of Traffic | 1. Invitation to justice ticket Driving under influence of drugs/alcohol in violation
—Tel Aviv  6124-5-2011 police file no. 27200686973 of Article 62(3) of the Traffic Ordinance (N.V.), 1961
violation date 02/12/2011 and in violation of Articles 169B(a) 26(2) of the

Traffic Regulations, 1961 (6253)

Convicted of a violation of the First Addendum in
violation of Article 38(1) of the Traffic Ordinance
(N.V.), 1961 (2008)

Penalties and Orders

| For all the above violations | Afine in the amount of: 1500 New lIsraeli Shekels. Prison sentence in lieu: 15 days




Actual disqualification of driving license for a period of 10 months.

Total disqualification of driving license for a period of 10 months. From 07/01/2012
Conditional disqualification of driving license. Conditional disqualification period: 4
months. Period of condition: 3 years.

Judgment in a First instance: at the Magistrates Court of Traffic — Tel Aviv ~ 6769-11-2010 dated 12/22/2010
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Conviction in all violations

Court files Invitations to Justice Tickets Violations

Magistrates Court of Traffic | 1. Invitation to justice ticket Urban road 50 kph, from 31 kph and above in violation
—Tel Aviv  6769-11-2010 police file no. 23200658674 of Article 54A of the Traffic Regulations, 1961 (6537)
Center Region violation date
10/19/2010

Penalties and Orders

For all the above violations A fine in the amount of: 1200 New Israeli Shekels.

Conditional disqualification of driving license. Conditional disqualification period:
two months. Period of condition: 3 years.

Conviction under Article 229(H2) of the Criminal Procedure Law [Combined Version]
Conviction date 11/10/2009 Payment date 06/20/2010
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Fine payment notification reports Violations
1. Police file no. 51102006684 Policing Failure to comply with traffic sign 818 in violation of Article 22(a) of the
and Community Office of P.T. Sharon Traffic Regulations, 1961 (5974)
violation date 11/27/2008

Penalties and Orders

[ For all the above violations | Afine in the amount of: 500 New Israeli Shekels

Conviction under Article 229(H2) of the Criminal Procedure Law [Combined Version]
Conviction date 06/03/2008 Payment date 04/26/2009
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Fine payment notification reports Violations
1. Police file no. 51101382847 Policing Failure to comply with traffic sign 818 in violation of Article 22(a) of the
and Community Office of P.T. Sharon Traffic Regulations, 1961 (5922)
violation date 03/20/2007

Penalties and Orders

[ For all the above violations | Afine in the amount of: 500 New Israeli Shekels

Judgment in a First instance: at the Magistrates Court of Traffic — Tel Aviv ~ 34655-2007 dated 01/08/2008
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Conviction in all violations

Court files Invitations to Justice Tickets Violations
Magistrates Court of Traffic | 1. Invitation to justice ticket Urban road 50 kph, from 31 kph and above in violation
—Tel Aviv  34655-2007 police file no. 23200548677 of Article 54A of the Traffic Regulations, 1961 (6537)
Center Region violation date
10/19/2007

Penalties and Orders

For all the above violations A fine in the amount of: 1000 New Israeli Shekels. Prison sentence in lieu: 10 days
Actual disqualification of driving license for a period of 60 days.

Total disqualification of driving license for a period of 60 days. From 02/08/2008.
Conditional disqualification of driving license. Conditional disqualification period: 4
months.

Judgment in a First instance: at the Magistrates Court of Traffic — Qiryat Gat ~ 22068-2006 dated 10/05/2006 in default
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Conviction in all violations

| Court files | Invitations to Justice Tickets | Violations




10.

11.

Magistrates Court of Traffic
—Tel Aviv.  22068-2006

1. Invitation to justice ticket
police file no. 38500228937
violation date 01/24/2006

Separation area (90 kph) 41 kph +, except for over
12000 in violation of Article 54A of the Traffic
Regulations, 1961 (6555)

Penalties and Orders

For all the above violations

A fine in the amount of: 800 New lIsraeli Shekels.

Conditional disqualification of driving license. Conditional disqualification period:
two months. Period of condition: two years..

Conviction following payment pursuant to Article 229(h) of the Criminal Procedures Law [Combined Version], 1982.
Date of conviction 10/05/2005 date of payment 10/05/2005
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Fine payment notification reports

Violations

1. Police file no. 60700218658 (Terminal
no. 5043649648) Jerusalem Enforcement
Unit violation date 07/05/2005

Driving left of continuous separation line in violation of Article 36C of the
Traffic Regulations, 1961 (5440)

Penalties and Orders

[ For all the above violations

| A fine in the amount of: 500 New Israeli Shekels

Conviction following payment pursuant to Article 229(h) of the Criminal Procedures Law [Combined Version], 1982.
Date of conviction 05/17/2005 date of payment 05/17/2005
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Fine payment notification reports

Violations

1. Police file no. 11723766355 (Terminal
no. 1143816831) Haifa Beach Traffic
Office violation date 02/14/2005

Parking opposite "bus station" traffic sign in violation of Article 13 80 of the
Traffic Regulations, 1961 (95)

Parking in a restricted parking area in violation of Article 01 80 of the Traffic
Regulations, 1961 (70)

Speed from 21 to 30 kph in excess, urban road in violation of Article 54A of
the Traffic Regulations, 1961 (6542)

Penalties and Orders

| For all the above violations

| Afine in the amount of: 750 New Israeli Shekels

Conviction following payment pursuant to Article 229(h) of the Criminal Procedures Law [Combined Version], 1982.
Date of conviction 08/04/2004 date of payment 08/04/2004
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Fine payment notification reports

Violations

1. Police file no. 10708672521 (Terminal
no. 1034950996) Galil Enforcement Unit
violation date 05/04/2004

Parking in a restricted parking area in violation of Article 08 80 of the Traffic
Regulations, 1961 (80)

Speed up to 25 kph in excess, non-urban, 80 kph in violation of Article 54A of
the Traffic Regulations, 1961 (6544)

Failure to discontinue blinker indicator in violation of Article 02 429 of the
Traffic Regulations, 1961 (105)

Penalties and Orders

| For all the above violations

| A fine in the amount of: 250 New Israeli Shekels

Conviction following payment pursuant to Article 229(h) of the Criminal Procedures Law [Combined Version], 1982.
Date of conviction 06/19/2004 date of payment 06/19/2004
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Fine payment notification reports

Violations

1. Police file no. 27100819229 Yiftah
Traffic Office violation date 06/19/2004

Failure to comply with traffic sign 402 in violation of Article 22(a) of the
Traffic Regulations, 1961 (5476)

Penalties and Orders

[ For all the above violations

| Afine in the amount of: 250 New Israeli Shekels




12.

Conviction following payment pursuant to Article 229(h) of the Criminal Procedures Law [Combined Version], 1982.
Date of conviction 10/18/2002 date of payment 10/18/2002
Expiration of statute of limitations: 02/21/2022 deletion date: 02/21/2032

Fine payment notification reports Violations
1. Police file no. 51716281301 (Terminal Failure to comply with traffic sign 206 in violation of Article 22(a) of the
no. 5123174665) Petach Tikva Sharon Traffic Regulations, 1961 (5498)
Station violation date 09/25/2002

Penalties and Orders

| For all the above violations | Afine in the amount of: 130 New Israeli Shekels

Israel Police

03-13-2019
Public Service Center
Petach Tikva Station




